RESOLUTION NO. R-06-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AND MANAGE AN APPLICATION FOR THE FLORIDA BOATING IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (FBIP).

WHEREAS, the State of Florida has established the Florida Boating Improvement Program (FBIP) to provide grants to local governments for boating access; and

WHEREAS, the City of Green Cove Springs City Council is eligible to receive a grant award under this program; and

WHERESA, the City of Green Cove Springs City Council wishes to improve boating access at the City Pier.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Green Cove Springs hereby authorizes the City Manager to submit and manage the application and grant for the Florida Boating Improvement Program (FBIP) to be used for constructing improvements to boating access at the City Pier.

DONE AND RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 12TH DAY OF MARCH, 2024.

CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

	Constance W. Butler, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Erin West, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
L. J. Arnold, III, City Attorney		